CH \$865.00 015197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC		06/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0151979	GASOLINE ALLEY
Registration Number:	0189745	MOON MULLINS
Registration Number:	0250088	LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE
Registration Number:	0374033	TERRY AND THE PIRATES
Registration Number:	0374044	DICK TRACY
Registration Number:	0506802	BRENDA STARR REPORTER
Registration Number:	0721351	JUMBLE-THAT SCRAMBLED WORD GAME
Registration Number:	0873465	ANIMAL CRACKERS
Registration Number:	1091784	BROOM-HILDA
Registration Number:	1741215	
Registration Number:	1713127	DICK TRACY
Registration Number:	2217401	JUMBLE CROSSWORDS
Registration Number:	2304764	JUMBLE
Registration Number:	2311891	GIL THORP
Registration Number:	2321445	JUMBLE FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	2321664	TV JUMBLE
Registration Number:	3673584	WORD VAULT
Registration Number:	3599582	JUMBLE JONG
Registration Number:	3599583	JUMPIN' JUMBLE
		TRADEMARK

900286144 REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0078

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3599584	JUMBLE SOLITAIRE
Registration Number:	2698762	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS
Registration Number:	2670358	JUMBLE BRAINBUSTERS JUNIOR
Registration Number:	2683812	ANNIE
Registration Number:	3104614	JUMBLE SEE & SEARCH
Registration Number:	2928014	WORD SALSA
Registration Number:	3091513	SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	4022096	JUMBLE
Registration Number:	4211012	JUMBLE
Registration Number:	4216646	ANNIE THE MUSICAL
Serial Number:	85158442	SEE & SOLVE
Serial Number:	85378658	SEE & SOLVE
Serial Number:	85429598	ANNIE
Registration Number:	4224403	ANNIE
Registration Number:	4498604	SIMPLE STYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwatkins@tribune.com

Correspondent Name: Salvador K. Karottki, Tribune Company

Address Line 1:435 North Michigan AvenueAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvador K. Karottki
SIGNATURE:	/Salvador K. Karottki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0079

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TMS NEWS AND FEATURES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC" TO

"TRIBUNE CONTENT AGENCY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

5145203 8100

130816301

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0544893

DATE: 06-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 PM 06/25/2013 FILED 07:56 PM 06/25/2013 SRV 130816301 - 5145203 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TMS NEWS AND FEATURES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TMS News and Features, LLC (the "Company").
 - 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The first Article of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Tribune Content Agency, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment this <u>17</u> day of June, 2013.

Name: Joycelyn Winnecke

Title: President, TMS News & Features,

LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 04/14/2014